

\$~30

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 15/2014

HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

versus

BASANT BAGDE, PROPRIETOR VIJETA CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.11.2015

I.A. No.13065/2014 moved on behalf of defendant under Order 1 Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC for impleading M/s Vijeta Construction Company, a unit of M/s VB Properties and Infrastructure India Limited represented by Managing Director Mr. Basant Badge in place of existing defendant; and

At request, re-notify qua arguments on this IA on next date of hearing.

I.A. No.6777/2015 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC moved on behalf of defendant for impleadment of additional defendant

At request, re-notify qua arguments on this IA on 29.03.2016.

CS(OS) 15/2014

At the request, learned previous counsel for defendant Sh. Anurag Jain stands discharged from representing the defendant since new counsel Sh. Adarsh Tripathi (Enrl. No. MP/1256/2014 at A-192, Defence Colony, New Delhi) has appeared and has submitted that he shall represent the defendant. He undertakes to file his Vakalatnama within two days.

Re-notify the matter on 29.03.2016, for further proceedings.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OVEMBER 19, 2015/ab