

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**
HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar, Adv.
proxy for Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

versus

BASANT BAGDE, PROPRIETOR VIJETA CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **29.03.2016**

This case is received from the court of Shri Ashutosh Kumar, (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave today.

I.A.No. 13065/2014 & I.A.No. 6777/2015

These are the two applications filed by defendant seeking impleadment of more defendants.

Counsel appearing for the defendant submits that he has no instructions and shall be seeking his discharge. Let appropriate steps be taken in this regard.

However in facts, re-notify for arguments on both the applications as last opportunity to defendant for **11th July, 2016**.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 29, 2016/nk