

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**
HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

versus

BASANT BAGDE, PROPRIETOR VIJETA CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Anup Jain with Mr. Rahul
Srivastava, Adv.

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.11.2016**

CS(OS) 15/2014

Pleadings in the suit are already complete. Learned counsel for defendant seeks and is granted last opportunity of one week to file original/certified copies of documents (photocopies of which have already been filed), subject to payment of cost of Rs. 5000/- to the plaintiff.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents of plaintiff has already been filed by the defendant. Plaintiff may file similar affidavit qua admission/denial of documents of defendant within three weeks from today.

Re-notify for marking of exhibits on 15.02.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 24, 2016/cd