



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**
HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

versus

BASANT BAGDE, PROPRIETOR VIJETA CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Anuj Jain, Adv.

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.02.2017**

CS(OS) 15/2014

Previous cost of Rs.5000/- has been paid by learned counsel for defendant to learned counsel for plaintiff.

Affidavits by way of admission/denial of documents of each other have been filed by both the sides.

However learned counsel for plaintiff has sought adjournment for marking of exhibits on the ground that he has to rush for attending another urgent matter in a different court, to which learned counsel for defendant has no objection.

Accordingly, re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits on 27.04.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 15, 2017/ab