



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 15/2014

HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

versus

BASANT BAGDE, PROPRIETOR VIJETA CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

27.04.2017

CS(OS) 15/2014

Learned counsels for the parties have carried out admission/denial of documents of each other in terms of their respective affidavits, whereby learned counsel for defendant has admitted 45 documents of plaintiff, which are marked as Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-45 and has stated that rest of the documents have been denied in the affidavit, whereas learned counsel for plaintiff has admitted 8 documents of defendant, which are marked as Ex.D-1 to Ex.D-8 and has denied rest of the documents.

Admission/denial stands complete accordingly.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2017, for further directions.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2017/ab