



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 15/2014

HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through : Mr.Arvind Minocha, Adv.

versus

BASANT BAGDE PROPRIETRO

VIJETA CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Defendant

Through : Mr.Abhishek Baid and Mr.Susohmya
Parihar, Adv. for Mr.Anup Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

15.05.2017

The main counsel for the defendant is not available due to personal reasons. To come up again on 17th August, 2017.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

MAY 15, 2017

VLD