



\$~OS-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 15/2014

HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD Plaintiff
Through Mr.Arvind Minocha, Adv.

versus

BASANT BAGDE PROPRIETRO
VIJETA CONSTRUCTION CO Defendant
Through Mr.Anish Roy, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **29.11.2017**

At request of learned counsel for the defendant, adjourned to
03.04.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2017

rb