

\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**  
**HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar & Mr. Arvind  
Minocha, Advocates.

versus

**BASANT BAGDE PROPRIETRO VIJETA CONSTRUCTION CO**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.T.K. Tiwari, Adv. proxy for Mr.  
Rahul Srivastava, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **06.04.2018**

**I.A.No. 4487/2018 under Order 8 Rule 1A CPC seeking leave to take on record certain additional documents**

Counsel for the plaintiff accepts the notice and requests for three weeks time to file reply to the above application. Be filed within three weeks as prayed with advance copy.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify the matter for consideration on this IA on **09<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 06, 2018/tp**