

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**
HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

versus

BASANT BAGDE PROPRIETRO VIJETA CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.05.2019**

None appeared on behalf of the defendant despite repeated calls.

Adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the defendant containing 'no objection' from counsel for the plaintiff.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he has received a message from counsel for the defendant that he is not available today due to some personal difficulty. It is further submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he has no objection to the adjournment. Adjournment is granted.

At request, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **12th September, 2019.**

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he will inform about the next date of hearing to the opposite counsel.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 07, 2019/nk