

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**
HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

versus

BASANT BAGDE PROPRIETRO VIJETA CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Defendant

Through: (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **12.09.2019**

Case received from the Court of Sh.Vijay Shankar, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today

PW-1 Mr. Sunil Kumar is present for examination, but an adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of defendant which is not opposed by learned counsel for plaintiff. Adjournment granted.

At joint request, put up for PE on 13.11.2019 before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 12, 2019/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)