

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**
HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

versus

BASANT BAGDE PROPRIETRO VIJETA CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Defendant

Through Mr. T. K. Tiwari & Mr. Rahul
Srivastava, Advs.

CORAM:

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.11.2019**

Proceeding: 2:01 pm to 2:25pm

Evidence: 2.26pm to 2:35pm

Page: 2

PW-1 is examined-in-chief. cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred at the request of counsel for the defedant on the ground that his daughter is not well.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 on **05th March, 2020**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 13, 2019/ab