

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**
HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Minocha & Mr. Mukesh
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

BASANT BAGDE PROPRIETRO VIJETA CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Girish Chandra, proxy counsel
for Mr. Tarun Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **05.03.2020**

PW-1 Mr. Sunil Kumar is present.

Adjournment has been prayed by proxy counsel for counsel for the defendant on the ground that main counsel is not available as his father is not well. Heard. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **28th July, 2020**.

Date of 28/07/2020 is given at the specific request and convenience of counsel for the parties & PW-1.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 05, 2020/nk