



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**

HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Minocha, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Mukesh Kumar & Ms. Meenakshi
Sood, Adv

versus

BASANT BAGDE PROPRIETRO VIJETA CONSTRUCTION CO

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. T.K. Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.04.2022

%

1. File is taken up today on office note.
2. It is reported by the Registry that vide order dated 05/03/2020, the matter was listed for 28/07/2020, however the matter could not be placed thereafter inadvertently.
3. Office noting further reveals that vakalatnama filed on behalf of the plaintiff vide diary no.501418 dated 01/04/2018 returned under objection. Let the needful be done.
4. Re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **17th August, 2022.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 4, 2022/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any