



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**

HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Minocha, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Advs. alongwith
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Dy. General
Manager for plaintiff.

versus

BASANT BAGDE PROPRIETRO VIJETA CONSTRUCTION CO

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. T.K. Tiwari, Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER
17.08.2022

%

1. Matter has been taken up out of turn on mentioning by both parties.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that main counsel for defendant is having some medical exigencies and hence, he is unable to appear today. Accordingly, adjournment sought.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he was already intimated and he has no objection if the adjournment is granted.
4. At joint request, re-notify the matter for PE on **06th December, 2022.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 17, 2022/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)