



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**

**HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Minocha, Sr. Adv.  
with Ms. Meenakshi Sood, Mr.  
Mukesh Kumar, Advs. alongwith  
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Dy. General  
Manager and Mr. Mukesh Kumar,  
Legal Incharge for plaintiff.

versus

**BASANT BAGDE PROPRIETRO VIJETA  
CONSTRUCTION CO**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. T.K. Tiwari, Adv.

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER  
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**06.12.2022**

%

1. The matter is at the stage of PE.
2. Witnesses Mr. Sunil Kumar, Dy. General Manager is present.
3. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
4. Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment. Not opposed.
5. Re-notify the matter for PE on **11<sup>th</sup> April, 2023** and **12<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 at 02.00 p.m.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
DECEMBER 6, 2022/v**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)