



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**

HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Minocha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Advs. with
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Dy. General
Manager & Mr. Mukesh Kumar,
Legal Incharge for plaintiff.

versus

**BASANT BAGDE PROPRIETRO VIJETA
CONSTRUCTION CO**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. T.K. Tiwari & Mr. Rahul
Srivastava, Advs. with Mr.
Basant Bagde, defendant in
person.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER
11.04.2023**

%

1. The matter is at the stage of PE.
2. Vide order dated 10/08/2018 passed by the Hon'ble Court, certain documents filed by defendant were taken on record as the same were not disputed. The said documents were Ex. D-9 to Ex. D-14. However endorsement regarding exhibit numbers could not be done on the said documents. Endorsement regarding exhibit numbers done today in the court and the said documents are exhibited as Ex. D-9 to Ex. D-14.
3. PW-1 is partly cross-examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred.



4. At joint request, date already fixed i.e. 12/04/2023 is cancelled.
5. Re-notify the matter for PE on **25th July, 2023 at 02.00 p.m.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:	2:10pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	2:15pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	3:10pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	3:15pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	2

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 11, 2023/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)