



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**

HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Minocha, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Ms.
Meenakshi Sood & Dr.
Dhanlakshmi Iyer, Advs.

versus

**BASANT BAGDE PROPRIETRO VIJETA
CONSTRUCTION CO**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. T.K. Tiwari & Mr. Rahul
Srivastava, Advs.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER
16.01.2024**

%

1. The matter is at the stage of PE. PW-1 is not present.
2. Learned Senior Advocate appearing for the plaintiff submits that PW-1 is not preset today as he has undergone a surgery. He further submits that he has already given advance intimation to the opposite side in this regard. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.
3. Re-notify the matter for PE on **20th May, 2024**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 16, 2024/nk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)