



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**

**HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Minocha, Sr.  
Adv. with Mr. Mukesh  
Kumar, Mr. Adarsh Singh  
and Ms. Meenakshi Sood,  
Advs.

versus

**BASANT BAGDE PROPRIETRO VIJETA  
CONSTRUCTION CO**

.....Defendant

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI  
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**15.04.2025**

%

1. The matter is at the stage of PE. No witness is present today. Adjournment slip has been filed on behalf of plaintiff to which no objection has been given by learned counsel for defendant. Matter is adjourned.

2. Re-notify the matter for PE on 16.09.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**At 1.35 pm**

3. At this stage, Mr. T.K. Tiwari, learned counsel for defendant has appeared. He is apprised about today's order and next date.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 15, 2025/cd**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**