



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 15/2014**

HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Minocha,
Senior Advocate with Mr.
Mukesh Kumar, Ms.
Meenakshi Sood, Ms.
Muskan Katyayan and Mr.
Gaurav Nayak, Advocates.

versus

**BASANT BAGDE PROPRIETRO VIJETA
CONSTRUCTION CO**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. T.K. Tiwari,
Advocate.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.01.2026

%

1. Matter is today fixed for plaintiff's evidence.
2. No PW is present today.
3. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for leading plaintiff's evidence on the ground that PW1/Mr. Sunil Kumar is not well.
4. Same is not opposed.
5. Adjournment is granted.
6. Re-notify on 29.04.2026 for plaintiff's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2026/anj